Conference Paper, Published Version
Ayyoubzadeh, Seyed Ali; Firoozabadi, Bahar; Keshtkar, Shiva; Noori,
Arash
Effect of Entrance Froude Number on Vertical Distribution
Velocity and Concentration in Turbidity Current Using
Experimental Study
Zur Verfügung gestellt in Kooperation mit/Provided in Cooperation with:
Kuratorium für Forschung im Küsteningenieurwesen (KFKI)

Exp.
No
Q
(lit/min)
a
(m)
Slop
(%)
C0
 (g/lit)
ρt
(kg/m3) Fr0 Ri0 Re0
TS2A4C65 35 0.04 2 6.5 1004.05 1.86 0.29 2751.91
TS2A4C25 35 0.04 2 2.5 1001.56 3 0.11 2759.13
TS2A4C175 35 0.04 2 1.75 1001.09 3.6 0.08 2760.49
TS1A4C65 35 0.04 1 6.5 1004.05 1.86 0.29 2751.91
TS1A4C25 35 0.04 1 2.5 1001.56 3 0.11 2759.13
TS1A4C175 35 0.04 1 1.75 1001.09 3.6 0.08 2760.49
TS1A7C25 35 0.07 1 2.5 1001.56 1.3 0.59 2759.13
TS1A7C175 35 0.07 1 1.75 1001.09 1.55 0.42 2760.49
TS1A7C1 35 0.07 1 1 1000.62 2 0.25 2761.84
TS1A7C1175 35 0.07 1 11.75 1007.32 0.6 2.78 2742.38
TS1A7C85 35 0.07 1 8.5 1005.29 0.7 2.04 2748.28
TS1A7C65 35 0.07 1 6.5 1004.05 0.8 1.56 2751.91
TS1A7C42 35 0.07 1 4.2 1002.62 1 1.00 2756.08
3.  EXPERIMENTAL RESULTS
3.1.    Velocity profiles
In this study, the experiments were formed in terms of densimetric Froude number of
entrance turbidity current yielding sub and super critical flow conditions. Generally, reservoir